HB1183/740818/1

BY: Environmental Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1183 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "and Removal of"; in line 4, after "purposes" insert "<u>subject to certain oversight and limitations</u>"; strike beginning with "authorizing" in line 5 down through "charges;" in line 8; and in line 8, strike "and removal of".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike beginning with "**REMOVAL**" in line 14 down through "(II)" in line 16; in lines 17 and 25, in each instance, strike "(III)" and substitute "(II)"; in the same lines, in each instance, after "**RETRIEVAL**" insert "**FROM THE VEHICLE**"; in lines 17 and 18, strike "IN THE MOTOR VEHICLE" and substitute "<u>THAT IS</u> <u>UNATTACHED TO THE VEHICLE</u>"; strike beginning with "**REMOVAL**" in line 22 down through "(II)" in line 24; and in line 25, strike "IN THE VEHICLE" and substitute "<u>THAT IS UNATTACHED TO THE VEHICLE</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On pages 2 and 3, strike beginning with the colon in line 27 on page 2 down through "CARD" in line 7 on page 3 and substitute "<u>MAY SUPERVISE OR LIMIT THE</u> <u>HOURS FOR AN INSPECTION OR RETRIEVAL OF PERSONAL PROPERTY</u> <u>AUTHORIZED UNDER THIS SECTION</u>".